
Hoosier Hills Conference Championship
Hanover Cross County Course

Oct. 4, 2014

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Floyd Central 61 4 6 12 19 20 26 40 17:36.6 1:08.3
2 Seymour 79 1 10 16 24 28 32 34 17:44.6 1:43.6
3 Columbus East 83 3 15 18 22 25 31 42 17:49.0 1:30.8
4* Madison Consolidated 102 5 13 14 33 37 41 44 18:14.8 2:08.4
5* New Albany 102 7 9 23 27 36 48 49 18:09.0 1:49.1
6 Jennings County 108 2 8 29 30 39 46 18:07.5 2:52.4
7 Jeffersonville 156 17 21 35 38 45 47 50 18:59.9 2:21.4
8 Bedford North Lawrenc 210 11 43 51 52 53 54 20:32.2 4:20.0

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Floyd Central
4 Alec Heitz, 12 16:56.0
6 Luke Uhl, 12 17:24.0
12 Chad Lawrence, 12 17:36.4
19 Billy Pierce, 10 18:02.0
20 Tony Murphy, 11 18:04.3
26 Sam Owings, 10 18:20.7
40 Matt Stepp, 10 19:39.6

Total Time = 1:28:02.7     Total Places = 61

2. Seymour
1 Daniel Hauersperger, 12

16:37.7
10 Tim Molinari, 11 17:34.1
16 Keegan Bowman, 12 17:51.6
24 Alex Lovins, 10 18:17.9
28 Jacob Voss, 9 18:21.3
32 Cole Spivey, 11 18:54.4
34 Trent Hohenstreiter, 9 19:04.3

Total Time = 1:28:42.6     Total Places = 79

3. Columbus East
3 Paul Bean, 10 16:47.7
15 Michael Zieleniuk, 9 17:47.6
18 Jonathan Clayton, 10 18:01.5
22 Isaac Richardson, 12 18:09.7
25 Shaunak Deshmukh, 11

18:18.5
31 Josh Wettschurack, 10 18:49.5
42 Josh Mauzy, 10 19:49.4

Total Time = 1:29:05.0     Total Places = 83

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4*. Madison Consolidated
5 Quenton White, 12 17:18.4
13 Justin Robertson, 12 17:41.9
14 Will Monroe, 10 17:46.8
33 Kevin Stewart, 12 19:00.0
37 Isaiah Nay, 9 19:26.7
41 Gunner Jones, 10 19:44.0
44 Jacob Holley, 10 19:56.8

Total Time = 1:31:13.8     Total Places = 102

5*. New Albany
7 Tim Baumgart, 10 17:26.9
9 Matt Sogge, 11 17:29.1
23 Andrew Bostock, 12 18:11.7
27 James Haller, 10 18:21.1
36 Tre Hogue, 10 19:15.9
48 Thomas Cropper, 9 20:47.2
49 Xavier Rainey, 11 21:25.8

Total Time = 1:30:44.7     Total Places = 102

6. Jennings County
2 Kyle Lewis, 12 16:40.6
8 Ricky Hendricks, 11 17:29.1
29 Franklin Sanders, 9 18:21.4
30 Wayne Komsi, 10 18:33.5
39 Christian Liston, 12 19:32.9
46 Isaiah Ertel, 9 20:38.1

Total Time = 1:30:37.5     Total Places = 108

7. Jeffersonville
17 Bailey Hecker, 10 17:55.9
21 Kyle Sanders, 9 18:06.7
35 Caleb Boutell, 12 19:12.0
38 Tyler Njuguna, 10 19:27.2
45 Eric Harris, 11 20:17.3
47 Cameron Wheeler, 9 20:41.4



50 Zachary Day, 9 21:29.7
Total Time = 1:34:59.1     Total Places = 156

8. Bedford North Lawrenc
11 Pemberton Trey, 10 17:35.5
43 Kuehn Isaac, 11 19:55.2
51 Schofield Jesse, 11 21:36.4
52 Yarberry Braden, 9 21:38.1
53 Felix Peyton, 12 21:55.5
54 Allen Seth, 12 25:07.1

Total Time = 1:42:40.7     Total Places = 210

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Daniel Hauersperger, 12
16:37.7 Seymour

2 2 Kyle Lewis, 12 16:40.6 Jennings County
3 3 Paul Bean, 10 16:47.7 Columbus East
4 4 Alec Heitz, 12 16:56.0 Floyd Central
5 5 Quenton White, 12 17:18.4 Madison Consolidated
6 6 Luke Uhl, 12 17:24.0 Floyd Central
7 7 Tim Baumgart, 10 17:26.9 New Albany
8 8 Ricky Hendricks, 11 17:29.1 Jennings County
9 9 Matt Sogge, 11 17:29.1 New Albany
10 10 Tim Molinari, 11 17:34.1 Seymour
11 11 Pemberton Trey, 10 17:35.5 Bedford North Lawrenc
12 12 Chad Lawrence, 12 17:36.4 Floyd Central
13 13 Justin Robertson, 12 17:41.9 Madison Consolidated
14 14 Will Monroe, 10 17:46.8 Madison Consolidated
15 15 Michael Zieleniuk, 9 17:47.6 Columbus East
16 16 Keegan Bowman, 12 17:51.6 Seymour
17 17 Bailey Hecker, 10 17:55.9 Jeffersonville
18 18 Jonathan Clayton, 10 18:01.5 Columbus East
19 19 Billy Pierce, 10 18:02.0 Floyd Central
20 20 Tony Murphy, 11 18:04.3 Floyd Central
21 21 Kyle Sanders, 9 18:06.7 Jeffersonville
22 22 Isaac Richardson, 12 18:09.7 Columbus East
23 23 Andrew Bostock, 12 18:11.7 New Albany
24 24 Alex Lovins, 10 18:17.9 Seymour
25 25 Shaunak Deshmukh, 11

18:18.5 Columbus East
26 26 Sam Owings, 10 18:20.7 Floyd Central
27 27 James Haller, 10 18:21.1 New Albany
28 28 Jacob Voss, 9 18:21.3 Seymour
29 29 Franklin Sanders, 9 18:21.4 Jennings County
30 30 Wayne Komsi, 10 18:33.5 Jennings County
31 31 Josh Wettschurack, 10 18:49.5 Columbus East
32 32 Cole Spivey, 11 18:54.4 Seymour
33 33 Kevin Stewart, 12 19:00.0 Madison Consolidated
34 34 Trent Hohenstreiter, 9 19:04.3 Seymour
35 35 Caleb Boutell, 12 19:12.0 Jeffersonville
36 36 Tre Hogue, 10 19:15.9 New Albany
37 37 Isaiah Nay, 9 19:26.7 Madison Consolidated
38 38 Tyler Njuguna, 10 19:27.2 Jeffersonville
39 39 Christian Liston, 12 19:32.9 Jennings County
40 40 Matt Stepp, 10 19:39.6 Floyd Central
41 41 Gunner Jones, 10 19:44.0 Madison Consolidated
42 42 Josh Mauzy, 10 19:49.4 Columbus East
43 43 Kuehn Isaac, 11 19:55.2 Bedford North Lawrenc
44 44 Jacob Holley, 10 19:56.8 Madison Consolidated
45 45 Eric Harris, 11 20:17.3 Jeffersonville



46 46 Isaiah Ertel, 9 20:38.1 Jennings County
47 47 Cameron Wheeler, 9 20:41.4 Jeffersonville
48 48 Thomas Cropper, 9 20:47.2 New Albany
49 49 Xavier Rainey, 11 21:25.8 New Albany
50 50 Zachary Day, 9 21:29.7 Jeffersonville
51 51 Schofield Jesse, 11 21:36.4 Bedford North Lawrenc
52 52 Yarberry Braden, 9 21:38.1 Bedford North Lawrenc
53 53 Felix Peyton, 12 21:55.5 Bedford North Lawrenc
54 54 Allen Seth, 12 25:07.1 Bedford North Lawrenc

54 finishers among Open Men
54 male finishers
0 female finishers
54 total finishers


